ATLANTIC CANADA
WATER & WASTEWATER ASSOCIATION

‘ Atlantic Canada Section wi'g'ﬁ {g’n.mmu ACt|Vated SIUdge

October 4, 2023 Charlottetown, PE

COURSE DESCRIPTION:

8:30-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:45

3:45-4:30

Introduction, History and Processes

Microbiology and Physical Properties

DO, Uptake Rates

Break

Chemical Analyses, Nutrient Removal

Lunch

F/M and MCRT calculations

Microscopic Analysis of Activated Sludge slide show
Break

Troubleshooting Issues

Quiz and Review

COURSE FORMAT:

Every attempt is made to keep the course informal and an enjoyable day-long training experience.
Registration starts at 8:30 am, and the instructor will start shortly after 8:30. Lunch is 12:00-1:00pm.
Wrap-up time is usually around 4:30pm. Though all workshops are non-smoking, ample breaks are

provided for coffee and discussion.

PRESENTER: Shawn Taylor, Halifax Water

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Registration can be made by faxing or mailing the registration form on the reverse of this page, or on-line
at www.acwwa.ca. For further information, please contact ACWWA Section office at 902-434-6002.

COURSE LOCATION:

Rodd Royalty
14 Capital Dive

Charlottetown, PE



http://www.acwwa.ca/

Activated Sludge

October 4, 2023 Charlottetown, PE
Name:
Organization:
Mailing Address:
City, Province: Postal Code:
Phone: Fax: Email:
ACWWA Membership #: WEF Membership #:

(If no membership number is listed, you will be invoiced as a non-member. See pricing below.)

Fee for ACWWA or WEF Members & Employees of Utility Members
Course: $275.00 + $41.25 HST (15%) = $316.25

Fee for Non — Members
Course: $300.00 + $45.00 HST (15%) = $345.00

Fees include coffee breaks

Payment can be made by visa, master card or cheque. Invoices will be sent to the address listed
above.

Please send PO number if you want it included on the invoice.

Card Holder’s Name

Card Number Expiry Cvv

Signature

Cheques should be made payable to
ACWWA

PO Box 28141 Dartmouth, NS B2W 6E2
Phone 902-434-6002 Fax 902-435-7796




