

Activated Sludge

October 4, 2023

Charlottetown, PE

COURSE DESCRIPTION:

8:30-9:00	Introduction, History and Processes		
9:00-10:00	Microbiology and Physical Properties		
10:00-10:30	DO, Uptake Rates		
10:30-10:45	Break		
10:45-12:00	Chemical Analyses, Nutrient Removal		
12:00-1:00	Lunch		
1:00-2:00	F/M and MCRT calculations		
2:00-2:30	Microscopic Analysis of Activated Sludge slide show		
2:30-2:45	Break		
2:45-3:45	Troubleshooting Issues		
3:45-4:30	Quiz and Review		

COURSE FORMAT:

Every attempt is made to keep the course informal and an enjoyable day-long training experience. Registration starts at 8:30 am, and the instructor will start shortly after 8:30. Lunch is 12:00-1:00pm. Wrap-up time is usually around 4:30pm. Though all workshops are non-smoking, ample breaks are provided for coffee and discussion.

PRESENTER: Shawn Taylor, Halifax Water

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Registration can be made by faxing or mailing the registration form on the reverse of this page, or on-line at www.acwwa.ca. For further information, please contact ACWWA Section office at 902-434-6002.

COURSE LOCATION:

Rodd Royalty 14 Capital Dive Charlottetown, PE

Activated Sludge

October 4, 2023

Charlottetown, PE

Name:			
Organization:			
Mailing Address:			
City, Province:		Postal Code:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:	
(If no membership number is	s listed, you will be i ACWWA or W	WEF Membership #: e invoiced as a non-member. See pricing below.) WEF Members & Employees of Utility Members 175.00 + \$41.25 HST (15%) = \$316.25	
]	Fee for Non – Members 100.00 + \$45.00 HST (15%) = \$345.00	
	I	Fees include coffee breaks	
Payment can be made above.	by visa, master	er card or cheque. Invoices will be sent to the addi	ress listed
Please send PO number	r if you want it	t included on the invoice	
Card Holder's Name			
Card Number		Expiry CVV	
Signature			
	Cheq	ques should be made payable to ACWWA	

PO Box 28141 Dartmouth, NS B2W 6E2 Phone 902-434-6002 Fax 902-435-7796